RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -44

A Resolution Approving A Contract With Visit McMinnville INC. For Transient Lodging Tax Services.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Visit McMinnville Inc. has successfully provided services to the City of McMinnville for the expenditure of Transient Lodging Tax ("TLT") revenues; and

WHEREAS, The City and Visit McMinnville, Inc. desire to revise and extend their existing contract for such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows:

- 1. The form of Agreement between the City and Visit McMinnville, Inc. presented for City Council Consideration is hereby approved.
- 2. The City Manager is authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the City.
- 3. This Resolution will take effect immediately upon passage and shall continue in full force and effect until revoked or replaced.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the 23rd day of June 2020 by the following votes:

Ayes: Drabkin, Garvin, Geary, Menke, Peralta, Stassens

Nays:	
Abstain:	
Approved this 23 rd day of June 2020.	
Scora. Hu	
MAYOR	
Approved as to form:	Attest: Claudia Concer
City Attorney	City Recorder

Resolution No. 2020-44 Effective Date: June 23, 2020 Page 1 of 1